
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

12 

56 

17 

159 

3 

59 

5 

76 

82 

#08 

8 

Class 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

Name 

Steve Introne 

Mike Frost 

Peter Tonelli II 

Thomas Pendergrass 

J B Swan 

Stephanie Funk 

Joseph Boruch 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Fred White 

Aaron Johnson 

Thomas Rohlfs 

Member_ID 

180337 

220866 

517245 

489397 

312130 

190583 

262853_1 

484440 

174849 

310579 

626253 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

CSCC 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:41.154 

1:46.222 

1:46.246 

1:47.783 

1:49.818 

1:51.099 

1:52.347 

1:59.815 

2:01.916 

2:02.344 

2:03.794 

Diff 

5.068 

5.092 

6.629 

8.664 

9.945 

11.193 

18.661 

20.762 

21.190 

22.640 

Sponsor 

Black Hog Brewing Old School Bar & Gr

Vermont Eco Floors 

Westboro Motors 

R&S Redco 

Brookside Animal Hospital Greenfield Auto Specialists 

Annie 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Hoosier 

Hankook / A.R.E. / G-Loc / Slowmotion Motorsports 

Controlled Fluidics 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2021 8:59:11 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:01:05 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2021 08:00 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

13 

15 

93 

50 

9 

127 

#09 

73 

27 

103 

16 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

1 

Name 

Michael Saia 

Darius Trinka 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Payam Aghassi 

Mark Wheaton 

Aubrey Bout 

Chris Outzen 

Thomas West 

Scott Simpson 

Bruce Bergeron 

Douglas Valley 

Member_ID 

471590 

520740 

519028 

515445 

379007 

635425 

399418 

122100 

502033 

647858 

135620 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm 

1:41.811 

1:45.714 

1:45.727 

1:51.661 

1:53.163 

1:53.869 

1:54.967 

1:55.386 

1:58.304 

2:08.570 

2:15.259 

Diff 

3.903 

3.916 

9.850 

11.352 

12.058 

13.156 

13.575 

16.493 

26.759 

33.448 

Sponsor 

KMC rabidwraps Motul 

Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 

Mass Lung & Allergy P 

Vortex Motors 

iTrackzone 

Limerick Machine 

3D Auto Works Inc 

Catang Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2021 8:59:20 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, GTX, PX 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:22:54 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2021 08:20 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

44 

80 

38 

#04 

88 

30 

14 

#91 

21 

20 

22 

90 

#02 

29 

94 

41 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Richard Astacio 

Edward Zemeck 

Matthew Chimbolo 

Nathan Saxon 

Spencer Bogar 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Tom Mariano 

Marshall Stocker 

Chris Bride 

Matthew Morin 

Ryan Duke 

Pratt Tanner 

Matthew Richard 

Nick Leverone 

J.C. Ogle 

Member_ID 

525224 

465698 

607111 

468047 

543099 

453461 

460238 

460513 

527779 

550006 

516983 

508029 

492157 

618562 

200602 

336433_1 

Region 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm Diff Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Goodman Gluten Free Bakery 

Flatout Motorsports / Ikoniqa 

AUTEX MAZDA KEENE NH 

Knickerbocker By Design 

Flatout Motorsports 

One Good Pear Racing 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Flatout Motorsports 

Thanks Dad Racing 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Order determined by earliest date of registration 

Printed: 7/13/2021 8:59:30 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - SM 

Qual 1 

Qualifying 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2021 08:45 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

0 

62 

11 

55 

68 

9 

66 

7 

187 

46 

102 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name 

James Regan 

Thomas Kirchman 

Thomas Riley 

Lincoln Young 

Trevor Hopwood 

Gary Vizioli 

Bill Watts 

Scott Cypher 

Evan Slater 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

William Hendrix 

Member_ID 

67706_1 

236545 

323160_1 

454604 

261077 

399261 

320717 

362573 

625034 

344963 

517584 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

OVR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm Diff Sponsor 

www.permitlinkusa.com - cloud based municipal permitting software 

TRAC Consulting 

Motul ARMA Ogio GoPro Skullcandy 

Motion Dynamics/Moving Chicane Racing 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Star Gas 

Cube 3/Motion Dynamics/ MC Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Order determined by earliest date of registration 

Printed: 7/13/2021 8:59:38 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - SRF3 

Qual 1 

Qualifying 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2021 09:10 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

47 

29 

15 

32 

#07 

24 

19 

46 

55 

69 

12 

59 

49 

17 

39 

#03 

9 

Class 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

3 

Name 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Jeffrey Valeo 

John Ferreira 

Raymond Boyer 

Chris Barry 

Thomas Kenney 

David Grimes 

Mark Fosberry 

Robert Gray 

Dean Curtis 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Gavin Sweeney 

Daniel Genis 

Jason Dube 

Pete Meck 

Iqbal Bashir 

Dave Lapham 

Member_ID 

1951 

404328 

370319 

163151 

495143 

446810 

435444 

159699 

521551 

259251 

547008 

377908 

620021 

529735 

528190 

338053 

85667_1 

Region 

WNY 

NYR 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

NER 

SFR 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

NYR 

Best Tm Diff Sponsor 

Quadrini Racing Hoosier 

Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and Clove Spices 

www.twothautosport.com/  Calabogie CA 

PixMix Video Services 

Philly 

Fluid Systems 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

Automotive Safety Consulting Dawe's Motorsports Dev Womer Race Cars 

Advantage Motorsports 

Advantage Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Order determined by earliest date of registration 

Printed: 7/13/2021 8:59:46 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FV, FF, F5 

Qual 1 

Qualifying 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2021 09:30 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

0 

48 

85 

5 

46 

13 

15 

45 

22 

84 

10 

55 

26 

41 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FX 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FC 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

1 

2 

7 

3 

8 

Name 

James Regan 

Alex Tollefsen 

Tony Rolfe 

Dennis McCarthy 

Douglas Rocco 

Simon Sikes 

Ron Coldon 

Chuck Moran 

Keaton Van Thof 

Matthew Gendron 

Keith McDonald 

Gabriele Jasper 

Kevin Boeckle 

Glenn Cordova 

Member_ID 

67706_1 

103626_5 

512204 

249921 

134246_1 

526265 

246000 

11434 

547074 

468487 

355346 

375286 

338320 

233441 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Atl 

NER 

ODR 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

Best Tm Diff Sponsor 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting 

Tollefsen Racing 

Jagermeister 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

RiceRace Hoosier Quicksilver Group 6 Susi Uhl Art 

Affordable AutomotiveEJPavingJCConstruction 

Small Fortune RacingHoosier Spectro Performance Oils 

Jasper spine institute 

Cordova Services 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Order determined by earliest date of registration 

Printed: 7/13/2021 8:59:56 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Qual 1 

Qualifying 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2021 09:55 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

111 

95 

16 

10 

23 

189 

71 

74 

#01 

56 

37 

50 

171 

81 

68 

91 

21 

42 

142 

90 

14 

51 

75 

41 

47 

94 

Class 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T3 

T2 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

4 

2 

5 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

10 

11 

5 

6 

12 

3 

3 

13 

Name 

Hiroshi Hatano 

Ken Payson 

Rob Sturgis 

Eric Heinrich 

Hugh Stewart 

Greg Amy 

Jared Lendrum 

Michal Kuna 

Thomas DiCandido 

Allen Briere 

Abhi Ghatak 

Stephen Blethen 

Jason Benagh 

Hugh McHaffie 

Craig McHaffie 

Tom Mariano 

Marshall Stocker 

Michael Lavigne 

Michael Leroux 

Ryan Duke 

Ken Lendrum 

Raymond Blethen 

Mark Murphy 

Scott James 

Josh Byington 

Nick Leverone 

Member_ID 

539413 

24928 

96185 

385132 

342745 

110138 

339116 

630668 

528460 

532975 

346195 

270387 

198775 

351951 

351954 

460513 

527779 

249607 

551602 

508029 

340183 

270386 

485115 

486603 

517743 

200602 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Tm Diff Sponsor 

Hoosier Red Line Oil Rigoli/G&M services 

G&M Services/Lowrider Depot/AutoPlus Auto Parts/ Godspeed Bill 

Hi Speed Motorsports HPD 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

North Country Subaru Ricks Bike Shop Black Sheep Honey Co. 

Swedish Imports  MOTUL 

Rosmar Racing 

KONI Red Line Oil ECS Tuning Coventry Auto APR Tuning 

Kessler Engineering 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Preci

G-LOC Brakes 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

One Good Pear Racing 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

Flatout Motorsports 

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Preci

Wife - Said it was OK 

Chicane Racing 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Order determined by earliest date of registration 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:00:04 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 7 - T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Qual 1 

Qualifying 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/9/2021 10:15 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

56 

#08 

17 

53 

189 

12 

7 

76 

6 

44 

3 

8 

159 

59 

73 

50 

82 

5 

Class 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

HP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

FP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

4 

2 

4 

3 

5 

2 

2 

6 

3 

Name 

Mike Frost 

Aaron Johnson 

Peter Tonelli II 

Edward Werry 

Greg Amy 

Steve Introne 

David Oliveira 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Laurent Fumex 

Jay Creel 

J B Swan 

Thomas Rohlfs 

Thomas Pendergrass 

Stephanie Funk 

Paul Saltanis 

Cosme Fumex 

Fred White 

Joseph Boruch 

Region 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

CSCC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

220866 

310579 

517245 

418073 

110138 

180337 

432960 

484440 

359678 

232663 

312130 

626253 

489397 

190583 

14254 

462620 

174849 

262853_1 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

6 

Diff 

1.247 

14.346 

41.743 

42.382 

42.788 

56.493 

57.991 

1:08.156 

1:08.332 

1:26.575 

1:31.886 

1:40.458 

1:52.685 

2:06.123 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:24.592 

1:23.754 

1:26.380 

1:28.894 

1:29.102 

1:28.411 

1:30.684 

1:26.996 

1:31.654 

1:28.304 

1:32.664 

1:33.394 

1:34.923 

1:30.345 

1:34.264 

1:37.272 

1:32.499 

1:35.279 

Sponsor 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Hankook / A.R.E. / G-Loc / Slowmotion Motorsports 

Westboro Motors 

Maximum Attack Motors

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Black Hog Brewing Old 

G.A.B.B. Racing 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

laurane medical 

TGIW LiquiMoly Thompson Machine Ignition Speed Festival 

R&S Redco 

Controlled Fluidics 

Brookside Animal Hospital Greenfield Auto Specialists 

Country Organics Inc. 

Hoosier 

Annie 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1018 Time Final 1049 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:00:17 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1.247 

Avg. Speed 

65.024 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.754 

Best Speed 

73.071 

Best Lap by 

#08 - Aaron Johnson 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Race 1 #21-M-20499 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 9:58:22 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 09:40 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

15 

13 

93 

0 

127 

50 

3 

88 

#09 

84 

73 

9 

#03 

31 

33 

27 

103 

16 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GTX 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

6 

7 

DNS 

Name 

Darius Trinka 

Michael Saia 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Zachary Kelly 

Aubrey Bout 

Payam Aghassi 

Tom Kelly 

Christopher Howard 

Chris Outzen 

John Branscombe II 

Thomas West 

Mark Wheaton 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Kelly Lubash 

George Farrar 

Scott Simpson 

Bruce Bergeron 

Douglas Valley 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

520740 

471590 

519028 

222249_5 

635425 

515445 

222249_1 

211118 

399418 

378567 

122100 

379007 

341191 

230595 

498349 

502033 

647858 

135620 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

9 

Diff 

18.081 

20.635 

39.718 

52.483 

58.514 

58.636 

1:04.346 

1:20.723 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:16.789 

1:18.585 

1:19.046 

1:19.029 

1:20.775 

1:22.688 

1:21.104 

1:21.573 

1:24.559 

1:26.061 

1:27.816 

1:26.135 

1:26.564 

1:28.330 

1:30.271 

1:24.928 

1:24.970 

Sponsor 

KMC rabidwraps Motul 

Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 

Precision Motorsports RST Performance Racing 

Mass Lung & Allergy P 

Precision Motorsports 

iTrackzone 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

Limerick Machine 

Vortex Motors 

MC Racing 

HOT racing / Messinas autobody 

3D Auto Works Inc 

Catang Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1041 Time Final 1334 

New Track Record (1:26.564) for GTX by Maurizio Cerasoli. 

#103 reduced 1 pos. per GCR 5.9.3a.1 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:00:31 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

18.081 

Avg. Speed 

73.034 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.789 

Best Speed 

79.699 

Best Lap by 

15 - Darius Trinka 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, GTX, PX 

Race 1 #21-M-20499 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 10:24:46 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 10:00 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

44 

94 

80 

22 

14 

90 

30 

21 

#02 

#91 

29 

20 

88 

38 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Nick Leverone 

Richard Astacio 

Matthew Morin 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Ryan Duke 

Spencer Bogar 

Marshall Stocker 

Pratt Tanner 

Tom Mariano 

Matthew Richard 

Chris Bride 

Nathan Saxon 

Edward Zemeck 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

Member_ID 

525224 

200602 

465698 

516983 

460238 

508029 

453461 

527779 

492157 

460513 

618562 

550006 

543099 

607111 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

5 

Diff 

5:26.144 

5:31.256 

5:38.079 

5:53.857 

5:54.606 

6:17.305 

6:17.396 

6:20.867 

6:22.871 

6:29.904 

6:32.362 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:25.063 

1:24.819 

1:25.587 

1:25.300 

1:27.354 

1:26.151 

1:29.177 

1:27.916 

1:26.927 

1:28.839 

1:28.897 

1:28.700 

1:25.536 

1:38.842 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Knickerbocker By Design 

Flatout Motorsports 

AUTEX MAZDA KEENE NH 

One Good Pear Racing 

Thanks Dad Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports / Ikoniqa 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1113 Time Final 1343 

Printed: 7/20/2021 2:27:01 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

5:31.256 

Avg. Speed 

66.772 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.819 

Best Speed 

72.154 

Best Lap by 

94 - Nick Leverone 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - SM 

Race 1 #21-M-20499 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 10:56:57 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 10:25 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

187 

55 

11 

102 

9 

66 

62 

7 

0 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Evan Slater 

Lincoln Young 

Thomas Riley 

William Hendrix 

Gary Vizioli 

Bill Watts 

Thomas Kirchman 

Scott Cypher 

James Regan 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

OVR 

NER 

Member_ID 

625034 

454604 

323160_1 

517584 

399261 

320717 

236545 

362573 

67706_1 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

12.287 

17.945 

20.152 

36.956 

48.609 

53.418 

1:22.532 

3.100 

Best Tm 

1:21.448 

1:23.983 

1:24.894 

1:23.661 

1:25.343 

1:27.346 

1:28.043 

1:28.777 

1:23.962 

Sponsor 

Cube 3/Motion Dynamics/ MC Racing 

Motul ARMA Ogio GoPro Skullcandy 

TRAC Consulting 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Star Gas 

www.permitlinkusa.com

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1138 Time Final 1208 

#0 moved to last in class per GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q 

Printed: 7/20/2021 2:27:31 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

12.287 

Avg. Speed 

67.781 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.448 

Best Speed 

75.140 

Best Lap by 

187 - Evan Slater 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - SRF3 

Race 1 #21-M-20499 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 11:21:28 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 10:50 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

No. 

59 

12 

39 

69 

29 

49 

9 

19 

#03 

17 

47 

32 

46 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

2 

1 

DNF 

Name 

Gavin Sweeney 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Pete Meck 

Dean Curtis 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Daniel Genis 

Dave Lapham 

David Grimes 

Iqbal Bashir 

Jason Dube 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Raymond Boyer 

Mark Fosberry 

Region 

SFR 

NER 

MHR 

PHL 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

WNY 

GLN 

NER 

Member_ID 

377908 

547008 

528190 

259251 

404328 

620021 

85667_1 

435444 

338053 

529735 

1951 

163151 

159699 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

4 

Diff 

2.076 

6.431 

16.133 

17.011 

33.981 

39.683 

40.803 

1:04.011 

1:27.292 

1:31.648 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:26.414 

1:26.285 

1:27.480 

1:27.391 

1:27.585 

1:29.146 

1:28.323 

1:28.776 

1:32.602 

1:31.290 

1:34.318 

1:35.122 

1:36.038 

Sponsor 

Advantage Motorsports 

Automotive Safety Cons

Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and Clove Spices 

Advantage Motorsports 

Quadrini Racing Hoosier 

PixMix Video Services 

Fluid Systems 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1201 Time Final 1231 

Printed: 7/20/2021 2:27:50 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

2.076 

Avg. Speed 

67.301 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.285 

Best Speed 

70.928 

Best Lap by 

12 - Gerard Owen Callaghan 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 1 #21-M-20499 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 11:44:30 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 11:15 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

No. 

13 

46 

22 

48 

84 

0 

5 

41 

10 

85 

55 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

2 

6 

DNF 

Name 

Simon Sikes 

Douglas Rocco 

Keaton Van Thof 

Alex Tollefsen 

Matthew Gendron 

James Regan 

Dennis McCarthy 

Glenn Cordova 

Keith McDonald 

Tony Rolfe 

Gabriele Jasper 

Region 

Atl 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

Member_ID 

526265 

134246_1 

547074 

103626_5 

468487 

67706_1 

249921 

233441 

355346 

512204 

375286 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

12 

11 

11 

1 

Diff 

42.457 

54.636 

59.785 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

39.955 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:12.052 

1:16.578 

1:17.279 

1:18.337 

1:18.090 

1:17.368 

1:20.417 

1:15.245 

1:18.166 

1:24.681 

1:51.229 

Sponsor 

RiceRace Hoosier Quicksilver Group 6 Susi Uhl Art 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Affordable AutomotiveEJPavingJCConstruction 

Tollefsen Racing 

Small Fortune RacingHoosier Spectro Performance Oils 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting 

Jagermeister 

Cordova Services 

Jasper spine institute 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1226 Time Final 1341 

New Track Record (1:17.279) for FX by Keaton Van Thof. 

#41 reduced 3 pos. in class per GCR 6.1.1.b 

Printed: 7/20/2021 2:28:05 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

42.457 

Avg. Speed 

78.394 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.052 

Best Speed 

84.939 

Best Lap by 

13 - Simon Sikes 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 1 #21-M-20499 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 12:08:49 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 11:40 AM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

47 

42 

68 

74 

71 

56 

94 

51 

14 

37 

41 

81 

16 

90 

171 

21 

75 

91 

50 

95 

10 

189 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

7 

8 

9 

5 

6 

1 

10 

Name 

Josh Byington 

Michael Lavigne 

Craig McHaffie 

Michal Kuna 

Jared Lendrum 

Allen Briere 

Nick Leverone 

Raymond Blethen 

Ken Lendrum 

Abhi Ghatak 

Scott James 

Hugh McHaffie 

Rob Sturgis 

Ryan Duke 

Jason Benagh 

Marshall Stocker 

Mark Murphy 

Tom Mariano 

Stephen Blethen 

Ken Payson 

Eric Heinrich 

Greg Amy 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

517743 

249607 

351954 

630668 

339116 

532975 

200602 

270386 

340183 

346195 

486603 

351951 

96185 

508029 

198775 

527779 

485115 

460513 

270387 

24928 

385132 

110138 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Diff 

12.779 

35.105 

37.087 

42.392 

43.823 

54.375 

1:07.050 

1:07.351 

1:13.479 

1:15.665 

1:16.549 

1:17.197 

1:17.737 

1:21.261 

1:24.976 

1:25.047 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:20.234 

1:20.996 

1:23.073 

1:23.640 

1:24.631 

1:23.539 

1:24.559 

1:25.821 

1:25.938 

1:25.658 

1:26.629 

1:24.932 

1:24.506 

1:26.562 

1:26.739 

1:26.687 

1:27.379 

1:28.325 

1:26.871 

1:30.807 

1:30.401 

1:28.536 

Sponsor 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

Flatout Motorsports 

Swedish Imports  MOTUL 

North Country Subaru R

KONI Red Line Oil ECS Tuning Coventry Auto APR Tuning 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

KONI / RST Performanc

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

Kessler Engineering 

Chicane Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

G&M Services/Lowrider

Flatout Motorsports 

G-LOC Brakes 

One Good Pear Racing 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Flatout Motorsports 

KONI / RST Performanc

Hoosier Red Line Oil Rigoli/G&M services 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1249 Time Final 1319 

Printed: 7/20/2021 2:28:23 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

12.779 

Avg. Speed 

71.055 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.234 

Best Speed 

76.277 

Best Lap by 

47 - Josh Byington 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 7 - T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Race 1 #21-M-20499 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 12:32:03 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 12:05 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

56 

#08 

17 

76 

189 

12 

5 

59 

7 

8 

3 

50 

159 

73 

6 

53 

44 

82 

Class 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

B-Spec 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Mike Frost 

Aaron Johnson 

Peter Tonelli II 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Greg Amy 

Steve Introne 

Joseph Boruch 

Stephanie Funk 

David Oliveira 

Thomas Rohlfs 

J B Swan 

Cosme Fumex 

Thomas Pendergrass 

Paul Saltanis 

Laurent Fumex 

Edward Werry 

Jay Creel 

Fred White 

Region 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

CSCC 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

220866 

310579 

517245 

484440 

110138 

180337 

262853_1 

190583 

432960 

626253 

312130 

462620 

489397 

14254 

359678 

418073 

232663 

174849 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

16 

5 

4 

Diff 

0.119 

58.319 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:20.414 

1:20.092 

1:23.427 

1:25.502 

1:26.805 

1:26.670 

1:25.161 

1:25.990 

1:28.227 

1:28.491 

1:30.023 

1:28.210 

1:31.109 

1:30.345 

1:30.944 

1:28.925 

1:28.303 

Sponsor 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Hankook / A.R.E. / G-Loc / Slowmotion Motorsports 

Westboro Motors 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Black Hog Brewing Old 

Annie 

Brookside Animal Hospital Greenfield Auto Specialists 

G.A.B.B. Racing 

Controlled Fluidics 

R&S Redco 

Country Organics Inc. 

laurane medical 

Maximum Attack Motors

TGIW LiquiMoly Thompson Machine Ignition Speed Festival 

Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1417 Time Final 1447 

New Track Record (1:26.670) for B-Spec by Steve Introne. 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:01:37 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

0.119 

Avg. Speed 

74.728 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.092 

Best Speed 

76.412 

Best Lap by 

#08 - Aaron Johnson 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 1 - EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Race 2 #21-M-20499 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:45:02 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 01:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

13 

127 

93 

0 

50 

#09 

73 

103 

3 

84 

#03 

9 

88 

33 

31 

27 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GTX 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

1 

6 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Darius Trinka 

Michael Saia 

Aubrey Bout 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Zachary Kelly 

Payam Aghassi 

Chris Outzen 

Thomas West 

Bruce Bergeron 

Tom Kelly 

John Branscombe II 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Mark Wheaton 

Christopher Howard 

George Farrar 

Kelly Lubash 

Scott Simpson 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

520740 

471590 

635425 

519028 

222249_5 

515445 

399418 

122100 

647858 

222249_1 

378567 

341191 

379007 

211118 

498349 

230595 

502033 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

23 

22 

21 

18 

16 

Diff 

44.528 

1:37.612 

1:38.174 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

7 Laps 

9 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:13.703 

1:15.623 

1:15.318 

1:17.065 

1:17.469 

1:20.387 

1:19.972 

1:22.123 

1:22.699 

1:17.691 

1:21.284 

1:22.763 

1:21.709 

1:19.881 

1:27.580 

Sponsor 

KMC rabidwraps Motul 

Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 

Precision Motorsports RST Performance Racing 

Mass Lung & Allergy P 

iTrackzone 

Limerick Machine 

3D Auto Works Inc 

Precision Motorsports 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

MC Racing 

Vortex Motors 

HOT racing / Messinas autobody 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1500 Time Final 1612 

New Track Record (1:13.703) for GT2 by Darius Trinka. 

New Track Record (1:22.763) for GTX by Maurizio Cerasoli. 

#84 moved to last in class per GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:01:49 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

44.528 

Avg. Speed 

81.488 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.703 

Best Speed 

83.036 

Best Lap by 

15 - Darius Trinka 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, GTX, PX 

Race 2 #21-M-20499 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:27:19 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 01:40 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

No. 

94 

44 

80 

88 

14 

21 

#02 

90 

22 

29 

20 

30 

#91 

38 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Christian Sarnecki 

Richard Astacio 

Nathan Saxon 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Marshall Stocker 

Pratt Tanner 

Ryan Duke 

Matthew Morin 

Matthew Richard 

Chris Bride 

Spencer Bogar 

Tom Mariano 

Edward Zemeck 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

Member_ID 

200602 

525224 

465698 

543099 

460238 

527779 

492157 

508029 

516983 

618562 

550006 

453461 

460513 

607111 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

9 

Diff 

1.393 

8.933 

9.127 

43.527 

45.803 

46.235 

50.411 

1:02.193 

1:08.313 

1:20.159 

1:21.327 

1:25.615 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:23.257 

1:23.223 

1:23.655 

1:23.426 

1:25.067 

1:24.664 

1:24.034 

1:24.185 

1:23.504 

1:25.033 

1:25.825 

1:25.599 

1:26.284 

1:32.129 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Flatout Motorsports / Ikoniqa 

Knickerbocker By Design 

One Good Pear Racing 

Thanks Dad Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Otr racing United abrasives 

AUTEX MAZDA KEENE NH 

Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1541 Time Final 1611 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:02:03 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1.393 

Avg. Speed 

73.009 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.223 

Best Speed 

73.537 

Best Lap by 

44 - Christian Sarnecki 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 3 - SM 

Race 2 #21-M-20499 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:08:57 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 02:20 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

187 

55 

102 

11 

66 

9 

62 

7 

0 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Evan Slater 

Lincoln Young 

William Hendrix 

Thomas Riley 

Bill Watts 

Gary Vizioli 

Thomas Kirchman 

Scott Cypher 

James Regan 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

OVR 

NER 

Member_ID 

625034 

454604 

517584 

323160_1 

320717 

399261 

236545 

362573 

67706_1 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

23 

Diff 

14.961 

53.506 

57.102 

1:11.153 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

15.162 

Best Tm 

1:18.411 

1:19.112 

1:19.927 

1:20.284 

1:20.430 

1:20.845 

1:21.454 

1:22.758 

1:19.045 

Sponsor 

Cube 3/Motion Dynamics/ MC Racing 

Motul ARMA Ogio GoPro Skullcandy 

TRAC Consulting 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Star Gas 

www.permitlinkusa.com

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1620 Time Final 1650 

#0 moved to last in class per GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:02:16 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

14.961 

Avg. Speed 

77.384 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.411 

Best Speed 

78.050 

Best Lap by 

187 - Evan Slater 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - SRF3 

Race 2 #21-M-20499 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:49:05 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 03:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

59 

19 

12 

46 

39 

32 

49 

17 

#03 

47 

69 

29 

9 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

DNS 

Name 

Gavin Sweeney 

David Grimes 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Mark Fosberry 

Pete Meck 

Raymond Boyer 

Daniel Genis 

Jason Dube 

Iqbal Bashir 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Dean Curtis 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Dave Lapham 

Region 

SFR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

WNY 

PHL 

NYR 

NYR 

Member_ID 

377908 

435444 

547008 

159699 

528190 

163151 

620021 

529735 

338053 

1951 

259251 

404328 

85667_1 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

19 

11 

Diff 

1.021 

2.892 

9.687 

51.765 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

11 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:24.048 

1:23.879 

1:23.440 

1:23.598 

1:23.914 

1:27.438 

1:26.739 

1:27.901 

1:28.619 

1:27.713 

1:23.847 

1:24.662 

Sponsor 

Fluid Systems 

Advantage Motorsports 

PixMix Video Services 

Advantage Motorsports 

Quadrini Racing Hoosier 

Automotive Safety Cons

Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and Clove Spices 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1703 Time Final 1733 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:02:28 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1.021 

Avg. Speed 

71.852 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.440 

Best Speed 

73.346 

Best Lap by 

12 - Gerard Owen Callaghan 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 5 - FV, FF, F5 

Race 2 #21-M-20499 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:30:16 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 03:40 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

84 

48 

41 

22 

0 

55 

10 

5 

46 

85 

13 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Matthew Gendron 

Alex Tollefsen 

Glenn Cordova 

Keaton Van Thof 

James Regan 

Gabriele Jasper 

Keith McDonald 

Dennis McCarthy 

Douglas Rocco 

Tony Rolfe 

Simon Sikes 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Atl 

Member_ID 

468487 

103626_5 

233441 

547074 

67706_1 

375286 

355346 

249921 

134246_1 

512204 

526265 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

16 

9 

Diff 

1.835 

25.643 

32.053 

40.697 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

9 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:11.388 

1:11.643 

1:11.561 

1:12.754 

1:13.194 

1:12.213 

1:14.064 

1:14.931 

1:12.866 

1:18.421 

Sponsor 

Small Fortune RacingHoosier Spectro Performance Oils 

Tollefsen Racing 

Cordova Services 

Affordable AutomotiveEJPavingJCConstruction 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting 

Jasper spine institute 

Jagermeister 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

RiceRace Hoosier Quicksilver Group 6 Susi Uhl Art 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1742 Time Final hhmm 

New Track Record (1:12.754) for FX by Keaton Van Thof. 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:02:39 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1.835 

Avg. Speed 

83.760 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.388 

Best Speed 

85.729 

Best Lap by 

84 - Matthew Gendron 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - FA, FC, FE2, FX, P1, P2 

Race 2 #21-M-20499 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:10:29 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 04:20 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

47 

68 

74 

56 

51 

50 

71 

16 

81 

37 

94 

14 

41 

171 

21 

90 

75 

91 

10 

42 

95 

189 

Class 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T2 

T4 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Josh Byington 

Craig McHaffie 

Michal Kuna 

Allen Briere 

Raymond Blethen 

Stephen Blethen 

Jared Lendrum 

Rob Sturgis 

Hugh McHaffie 

Abhi Ghatak 

Nick Leverone 

Ken Lendrum 

Scott James 

Jason Benagh 

Marshall Stocker 

Ryan Duke 

Mark Murphy 

Tom Mariano 

Eric Heinrich 

Michael Lavigne 

Ken Payson 

Greg Amy 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

517743 

351954 

630668 

532975 

270386 

270387 

339116 

96185 

351951 

346195 

200602 

340183 

486603 

198775 

527779 

508029 

485115 

460513 

385132 

249607 

24928 

110138 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

Diff 

25.701 

50.902 

52.276 

54.603 

54.791 

58.943 

1:08.635 

1:09.247 

1:12.228 

1:13.247 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:19.555 

1:21.040 

1:22.276 

1:22.223 

1:22.405 

1:22.274 

1:22.752 

1:23.427 

1:23.533 

1:23.325 

1:23.456 

1:24.149 

1:24.446 

1:24.312 

1:24.651 

1:24.763 

1:26.273 

1:26.570 

1:27.533 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports 

Swedish Imports  MOTUL 

KONI Red Line Oil ECS Tuning Coventry Auto APR Tuning 

KONI / RST Performanc

KONI / RST Performanc

North Country Subaru R

G&M Services/Lowrider

Flatout Motorsports 

Kessler Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports Inc. 

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

Chicane Racing 

G-LOC Brakes 

One Good Pear Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Wife - Said it was OK 

Flatout Motorsports 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier Red Line Oil Rigoli/G&M services 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1824 Time Final 1854 

Printed: 7/13/2021 9:02:55 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Gene Kern, Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results, go to ner.org/Majors-2021 or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 

25.701 

Avg. Speed 

72.855 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.555 

Best Speed 

76.928 

Best Lap by 

47 - Josh Byington 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 7 - T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Race 2 #21-M-20499 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:52:32 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/10/2021 05:00 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour
New England Majors at Thompson Speedway

Official Results


